

Legislation Text

File #: 24-1396, Version: 1

Requested Agenda Date: 2/27/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District Providing for the Transfer of County Transportation Funds for a Certain Transportation Project Within Salt Lake County

Requested Agenda Item Description: Regional Transportation Fourth Quarter Choice Fund interlocal agreement, one of six municipal projects that were approved by the County Council on December 12, 2023. GSLMSD/Unincorporated SLCo: Safe Routes to School 1000 East \$550,0000.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Helen Peters, Salt Lake County Director of Regional Planning & Transportation

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Vanessa Nelson

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes